
FOR YOUR SAFETY AND COMFORT

WWW.ATLANTIS-BS.EU

TOILET FRAME



3

D

4

E

H

A

1

I

C

G

F

G

B

A

X1 X1

D

B C

H

2

H

X1 X4

I

E

X1

G

F

X2

X6

X4

X2

Distributed By:
Able2 UK Ltd.

Moorgate Street, Blackburn, Lancashire, BB2 4PB
Tel: 01254 619000     Fax: 01254 619001

Email: enquiries@able2.eu
Web: www.able2.eu

 
 

 
 

Manufactured For:
Valentine International Ltd., Taiwan R.O.C.

Authorized European Representative:
Medica Surgical Innovations Limited

BB2 4PB, United Kingdom
Made in Taiwan

TOILET SURROUND  K/D 
PR50300-KD / 10535-KD

Maximum
User Wt:

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
The product should be cleaned regularly with a mild household cleaner. 
It can be disinfected using a normal disinfecting agent. Do not use abrasive cleaners, 
high-pressure washers, or scourers.

  SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Check to ensure that the product is in perfect condition before every use.
2. Do not exceed the stated maximum weight for persons using the device.
3. Check the product regularly for stability and ensure that the screws remain fastened tightly.
4. The product should not be stored or placed outdoors.
5. When in use, do not lean too far forward, and do not make any vigorous, jerky movements.

FOR YOUR SAFETY AND COMFORT

Toilet frame

Instructions:
Please inspect all parts 
carefully for cracks/breaks 
prior to use. 

Care and Maintenance:
The product should be 
cleaned regularly with a 
mild household cleaner.
It can be disinfected using 
a normal disinfecting 
agent. Do not use abrasive 
cleaners, high-pressure 
washers, or scourers.

User Instructions:
1.  Make sure all legs are adjusted to the same height. Snap buttons must fully   
 protrude through the adjustment hole of each leg extension to ensure a  
 positive lock.
2. Check to ensure that the product is in perfect condition before every use.
3. Do not exceed the stated maximum weight for persons using the device.
4.  Check the product regularly for stability and ensure that the screws remain  
 fastened tightly.
5.  The product should not be stored or placed outdoors.
6.  When in use, do not lean too far forward, and do not make any vigorous,  
 jerky movements.
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Toiletframe

Instructies:
Controleer alle onderdelen 
nauwkeurig op scheuren/ 
breuken vóór gebruik.

Verzorging en onderhoud:
Reinig het frame regelmatig 
met een mild sopje.  
Het frame kan gedesinfec- 
teerd worden met een  
normaal desinfecteermiddel.  
Gebruik geen schuurmiddel, 
hoge drukreinigers en 
schuursponzen.

Veiligheidsinstructies:
1.  Controleer of alle poten op gelijke hoogte zijn ingesteld. Verstelknopppen moeten  
 volledig door het verstelgat van elke uitschuifbare poot uitsteken om een  
 positieve vergrendeling te garanderen.
2.  Controleer vóór ieder gebruik de status van het frame. 
3.  Overschrijd het maximum gebruikersgewicht niet.
4.  Controleer het frame regelmatig op stabiliteit en zorg dat de schroeven stevig  
 aangedraaid zijn.
5.  Het frame niet buiten opbergen of buiten laten staan.
6.  Leun bij gebruik niet te ver naar voren en maak geen krachtige en schokkerige  
 bewegingen.
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Cadre de toilette

Instructions:
Avant l’utilisation, veuillez 
contrôler toutes les pièces 
quant à l’absence de 
fissures/cassures.

Nettoyage et entretien:
Nettoyez régulièrement 
le cadre avec de l’eau 
légèrement savonneuse.  
Le cadre peut être 
désinfecté avec un 
désinfectant habituel.  
N’utilisez pas de produit 
abrasif ni de nettoyeur 
haute pression ou 
d’éponges à récurer.

Consignes de sécurité:
1.  Veillez à ce que tous les pieds soient réglés à la même hauteur. Le bouton doit  
 être entièrement sorti du trou pour chaque pied afin que tous les pieds soient  
 solidement verrouillés.
2.  Avant chaque utilisation, contrôlez l’état du cadre. 
3.  Ne dépassez pas le poids maximum utilisateur.
4.  Contrôlez régulièrement la stabilité du cadre et veillez à ce que les vis soient  
 bien serrées.
5.  Ne pas ranger ni laisser le cadre à l’extérieur.
6.  Lors de l’utilisation, ne vous penchez pas trop en avant et ne faites pas non plus  
 de mouvements forts ou saccadés.

FOR YOUR SAFETY AND COMFORT



Toilettenrahmen
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Anleitung:
Bitte überprüfen Sie alle 
Teile sorgfältig auf Risse/ 
Brüche vor dem Gebrauch.

Pflege und Wartung:
Reinigen Sie den Rahmen 
regelmäßig mit milder 
Seifenlauge. Der Rahmen 
kann mit einem  
Standard-Desinfektions-
mittel desinfiziert werden.  
Verwenden Sie keine  
Scheuermittel, Hochdruck- 
reiniger und Scheuer-
schwämme.

Sicherheitshinweise:
1.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Beine auf gleicher Höhe eingestellt sind. Druckknöpfe  
 müssen vollständig durch das Einstellloch jedes Beinauslegers herausragen, um  
 einen Formschluss  zu gewährleisten.
2.  Vor jedem Gebrauch den Status des Rahmens prüfen.
3. Das maximale Benutzergewicht nicht überschreiten.
4.  Überprüfen Sie den Rahmen regelmäßig auf Stabilität und stellen Sie sicher, dass  
 die Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
5. Den Rahmen nicht im Freien aufbewahren oder draußen stehen lassen.
6.  Bei der Benutzung sollten Sie sich nicht zu weit vorbeugen und machen Sie keine  
 kräftigen und ruckartigen Bewegungen.



Ayuda levantamiento para inodoro
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Instrucciones:
Por favor revise todos los 
elementos en busca de 
posibles grietas/roturas 
antes de usarlos.

Mantenimiento:
El producto se debe limpiar 
con regularidad con un 
detergente suave. Se puede 
desinfectar utilizando un 
desinfectante normal.  
No utilizar limpiadores 
abrasivos, limpiador de alta 
presión ni estropajos.

Instrucciones de seguridad:
1.  Asegúrese de que las patas están ajustadas a la misma altura. Los botones de  
 ajuste de altura deben sobresalir totalmente a través del orificio de ajuste de cada  
 extensión de la pata.
2.  Verifique para asegurarse de que el producto está en perfecto estado antes de  
 cada uso.
3.  No exceda el peso máximo del usuario.
4.  Compruebe periódicamente la estabilidad del producto y asegurar que los  
 tornillos se quedan fijados firmemente. 
5.  El producto no debe ser almacenado o colocado al aire libre. 
6.  Cuando está en uso, no se incline demasiado hacia delante, y no hacer  
 movimientos bruscos o espasmódicos vigorosas.

FOR YOUR SAFETY AND COMFORT



Estrutura para sanita
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Instruções:
Antes de utilizar, por favor 
inspecione todos os  
elementos cuidadosamente, 
verificando que o 
equipamento não tem 
rachas nem fraturas.

Cuidados e manutenção:
O equipamento deve ser 
limpo periodicamente com 
um produto de limpeza 
suave. Pode ser desinfetado 
utilizando um agente 
de desinfeção normal. 
Não utilizar produtos de 
limpeza abrasivos, nem 
equipamentos de limpeza 
de alta pressão ou esfregões.

Instruções de segurança:
1.  Verificar que todas as pernas estão reguladas para a mesma altura. Os botões de  
 encaixar têm de ficar totalmente saídos através do orifício de regulação da  
 extensão de cada perna para garantir que cada perna fica devidamente trancada.
2.  Verificar se o produto se encontra em estado perfeito de funcionamento antes de  
 cada utilização.
3.  Não exceder o peso máximo indicado para as pessoas que utilizam o dispositivo.
4.  Inspecionar o produto periodicamente para confirmar a estabilidade e verificar  
 que os parafusos estão devidamente apertados.
5.  O produto não deve ser colocado nem armazenado no exterior.
6.  Quando estiver a utilizar este equipamento, o utilizador não deve inclinar-se  
 demasiadamente para a frente, nem fazer movimentos repentinos e vigorosos.
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